1
Switching Power Supply S8PE
DIN-rail mounting, 3-phase input
Switching Power Supply with a range of
5A to 40A output current
3 phase 400/480 or 200/230 VAC input
5, 10, 20 and 40A; 24 VDC output
Higher stability, lower ripple and noise level

All types can be used for parallel & serial
operation
Ordering Information
S8PE
Input voltage Power rating Output
voltage
Output
current
With Front
mounting
Bracket
With DIN rail
mounting
Bracket
400/480 VAC
3 h
120 W 24 V 5 A --- S8PE-F12024CD/
3-phase 240 W 24 V 10 A --- S8PE-F24024CD
480 W 24 V 20 A S8PE-F48024C S8PE-F48024CD
960 W 24 V 40 A S8PE-F96024C ---
200/230 VAC
3 h
120 W 24 V 5 A --- S8PE-J12024CD/
3-phase 240 W 24 V 10 A --- S8PE-J24024CD
480 W 24 V 20 A --- S8PE-J48024CD
960 W 24 V 40 A S8PE-J96024C ---
Model Number Legend
1. Input voltage
F: 400/480 VAC 3-phase
J: 200/230 VAC 3-phase
2. Power Rating
120: 120 W
240: 240 W
480: 480 W
960: 960 W
3. Output voltage
24: 24V
4. Configuration
C: Covered type with Front-mounting bracket
CD: Covered type with DIN-rail mounting bracket
S8PE -
1 2 3 4
S8PE S8PE
2
Specifications
Item 400 / 480 VAC 200 / 230 VAC
5 A 10 A 20 A 40 A 5 A 10 A 20 A 40 A
Efficiency (typical) (Vin = 400 VAC, Pmax)
(Vin = 480 VAC, Pmax)